John Schnettgoecke 4100 Georgetown Drive

e
) AT&T AT&T Services, Inc. Flower Mound, TX 75028
— Area Manager 972-355-4044

Regulatory Relations Js3876@att.com

September 4, 2018
Sent Via E-Mail

ADVICE NO. UT-18-ATT-0009 (Docket 18-087-P09)

Utah Public Service Commission
Heber M. Wells Building, 4" Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

ATTN: Melissa Paschal
Email: psc@utah.gov

Dear Ms. Paschal:

Enclosed are revisions to the AT&T Corp. (“AT&T”) Custom Network Services Price List.
The purpose of this filing is to remove references to Distributed Network Service (DNS)
which were inadvertently overlooked when the service was withdrawn.

The following Price List pages are attached:

Section Page Release
Index 2 2
2 10 2

The requested date of filing is September 4, 2018 with an effective date of September 12,
2018.

If you have any questions or concerns, please call me at (972) 355-4044.

Respectfully,

St gt

John Schnettgoecke

Enclosure


mailto:psc@utah.gov

AT&T CORP.
UTAH PRICE L

CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES

ISSUED: September 4, 2018
EFFECTIVE: September 12, 2018

IST

Index
Page 1
Release: 2

SECTION

AT&T COMMERCIAL LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

AT&T SDN

PRICE LIST

ONENET SERVICE

AT&T CUSTOMNET®" SERVICE
AT&T UNIPLAN SERVICE

AT&T VIRTUAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK SERVICE (VTNS)

ACC BUSINESS SERVICE
AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICE

AT&T ALL
SWITCHED

IN ONE SERVICE
DIGITAL SERVICE (SDS)

AT&T MEGACOM® 800 SERVICE

AT&T 800
RESERVED
AT&T 800
RESERVED
RESERVED
RESERVED

AT&T GOVERNMENT INTERNATIONAL CALLING SERVICE (GICS)

RESERVED

READYLINE® SERVICE
FOR FUTURE USE
PLAN K SERVICE
FOR FUTURE USE
FOR FUTURE USE
FOR FUTURE USE

FOR FUTURE USE

DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE

RESERVED
RESERVED

SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICES (SDN)

FOR FUTURE USE
FOR FUTURE USE

INDEX

AT&T ALL PRO WATS/PLAN Q SERVICE
AT&T MEGACOM WATS SERVICE

RESERVED
AT&T ONE

FOR FUTURE USE
LINE WATS

AT&T SMALL BUSINESS OPTION

RESERVED

FOR FUTURE USE

Price List
Page

1-2
3-4
5-9

10-16

17-20

21-26

27-32

33-42

43-45

46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58-62
63-64
65
66
67
68
69

Q)



AT&T CORP.
UTAH PRICE LIST
CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES

ISSUED: September 4, 2018 Section 2
EFFECTIVE: September 12, 2018 Page 10

Release: 2

2. GENERAL REGULATIONS

2.5 PAYMENTS AND CHARGES (continued)

2.5.8

2.5.9

Payphone Use Charge

In addition to all other charges for Custom Network Services
under this PRICE LIST, a non-discountable Payphone Use Charge as
specified in the state specific Price List shall apply to each
coinless call which AT&T can identify as placed from a domestic
payphone by or to the Customer or its permitted users. This
charge does not apply to calls completed using AT&T 800 Plan P
Service, AT&T EasyReach Service, or calls that are subject to the
payphone charge specified in the General Services PRICE LIST.
This charge is for the use of the payphone instrument to access
AT&T services.

Instate Connection Fee

An Instate Connection Fee of $2.25 will be assessed to customers

who subscribe to the following services; AT&T Commercial Long

Distance, AT&T All In One, AT&T CustomNet, AT&T Small Business

Option, AT&T PRO WATS/Plan Q and AT&T Clear Advantage. This fee M
will be charged to all customers who incur at least $0.01 of long
distance usage or long distance charges on their monthly bill.

Billed charges can be in the form of billed usage or a billed

monthly fee. This fee does not apply to customers that subscribe

to only AT&T Local Services.



	UT Docket 18-087-P09 ATTC CNS CL UT-18-ATT-0009 9-4-2018
	UT Docket 18-087-P09 ATTC CNS PL UT-18-ATT-0009 9-4-2018

