

September 4, 2018

Sent Via E-Mail

ADVICE NO. UT-18-ATT-0009 (Docket 18-087-P09)

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111

ATTN: Melissa Paschal Email: psc@utah.gov

Dear Ms. Paschal:

Enclosed are revisions to the AT&T Corp. ("AT&T") Custom Network Services Price List. The purpose of this filing is to remove references to Distributed Network Service (DNS) which were inadvertently overlooked when the service was withdrawn.

The following Price List pages are attached:

Um Elevetyoute

<u>Section</u>	<u>Page</u>	<u>Release</u>
Index		2
2	10	2

The requested date of filing is September 4, 2018 with an effective date of September 12, 2018.

If you have any questions or concerns, please call me at (972) 355-4044.

Respectfully,

John Schnettgoecke

Enclosure

AT&T CORP. UTAH PRICE LIST

CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES

ISSUED: September 4, 2018 Index EFFECTIVE: September 12, 2018 Page 1 Release: 2

PRICE LIST INDEX

SECTION	-	Price List Page	_
3	AT&T COMMERCIAL LONG DISTANCE SERVICE	1-2	
4	AT&T SDN ONENET SERVICE	3-4	
5	AT&T CUSTOMNET SM SERVICE	5-9	
6	AT&T UNIPLAN SERVICE	10-16	
7	AT&T VIRTUAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORK SERVICE (VTNS)	17-20	
8	ACC BUSINESS SERVICE	21-26	
9	AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK SERVICE	27-32	
10	AT&T ALL IN ONE SERVICE	33-42	
11	SWITCHED DIGITAL SERVICE (SDS)	43-45	
12	AT&T MEGACOM® 800 SERVICE	46	
13	AT&T 800 READYLINE® SERVICE	47	
14	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE	48	
15	AT&T 800 PLAN K SERVICE	49	
16	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE	50	
17	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE	51	
18	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE	52	
19	AT&T GOVERNMENT INTERNATIONAL CALLING SERVICE (GICS)	53	
20	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE	54	
21	DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE	55	
22	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE	56	
23	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE	57	
24	SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICES (SDN)	58-62	
25	AT&T ALL PRO WATS/PLAN Q SERVICE	63-64	
26	AT&T MEGACOM WATS SERVICE	65	
27	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE	66	(T)
28	AT&T ONE LINE WATS	67	
29	AT&T SMALL BUSINESS OPTION	68	
30	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE	69	

AT&T CORP. UTAH PRICE LIST CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES

ISSUED: September 4, 2018 Section 2
EFFECTIVE: September 12, 2018 Page 10
Release: 2

2. GENERAL REGULATIONS

2.5 PAYMENTS AND CHARGES (continued)

2.5.8 Payphone Use Charge

In addition to all other charges for Custom Network Services under this PRICE LIST, a non-discountable Payphone Use Charge as specified in the state specific Price List shall apply to each coinless call which AT&T can identify as placed from a domestic payphone by or to the Customer or its permitted users. This charge does not apply to calls completed using AT&T 800 Plan P Service, AT&T EasyReach Service, or calls that are subject to the payphone charge specified in the General Services PRICE LIST. This charge is for the use of the payphone instrument to access AT&T services.

2.5.9 Instate Connection Fee

An Instate Connection Fee of \$2.25 will be assessed to customers who subscribe to the following services; AT&T Commercial Long Distance, AT&T All In One, AT&T CustomNet, AT&T Small Business Option, AT&T PRO WATS/Plan Q and AT&T Clear Advantage. This fee will be charged to all customers who incur at least \$0.01 of long distance usage or long distance charges on their monthly bill. Billed charges can be in the form of billed usage or a billed monthly fee. This fee does not apply to customers that subscribe to only AT&T Local Services.

(T)